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YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4569
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2010
RELAYING OF CRICKET PITCH
Yadav Shri Ranjan Prasad

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the University of Delhi has requested to relay the cricket pitch of its rugby stadium; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the total fund allocated and the expenditure incurred for the construction of the rugby stadium?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL) 

(a) No request, for relaying of the cricket pitch on its rugby stadium, has been received in the Ministry. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) University of Delhi has informed that an amount of Rs. 60 crore was allocated for construction of Rugby Stadium at University of
Delhi for Commonwealth Games, 2010 and the same has been expended. 
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